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Cypress Semiconductor Corporation — An Infineon Technologies Company
198 Champion Court, San Jose, CA 95134. Tel: (408) 943-2600

PRODUCT TERMINATION NOTIFICATION
PTN: PTN211303 Date:  April 04, 2021

Subject: January 2021 Product Obsolescence Noatification for Memory Solution Products

Product Obsolescence Information:

Cypress announces the obsolescence of select products from its portfolio resulting from an
internal review and business decision to discontinue support. The affected part numbers are
listed in the attached file. Last Time Buy (LTB) and Last Time Ship (LTS) dates are provided for
each product. The LTB date denotes the last day on which orders will be accepted; these
orders may be scheduled for shipment through the LTS date provided. “NCNR Date” provided
in attached list of affected parts is the date that the part will shift to Non-Cancellable; Non-
Returnable (NCNR) terms and conditions. If the table denotes “NCNR”, that means part is
already NCNR.

The part listed as the “Drop-In Replacement Part” will perform the same task but with improved
or revised technology; or manufactured at a different site. The part listed as the “Next Best
Alternative Part” is the recommended replacement that may have some features or functions
that are different and may require board re-design.

Part Numbers Affected: 76
Please see the attached file for a list of part numbers, Last Time Buy Dates and Last Time Ship
Dates.

Approximate Implementation Date:
This change is effective with this notification. See attached listing for specified Last Time Buy
and Last Time Ship dates by device.

Response Required:
No response required.
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For additional information regarding this notice, contact the personnel listed in the table below,
your local sales representative, or the PCN Administrator at pcn_adm@cypress.com.

Contact Country Phone Number Email Family of Parts

Sai Dhanraj us 1-408-545-9588 sapd@cypress.com Parallel NOR FLASH

P. K. Sidharth us 1-719-481-7058 ksi@cypress.com FRAM, Clocks, SRAM’s
Sincerely,

Cypress PCN Administration
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Item Marketing Part Number LTB Date LTS Date
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S99GL256S0040
949587-9970
S99-50265
S99GL256S0150
457780-4830
457780-5790
585600-007-00
S99FL512S0001 P
S99-50252
1832512095903
S99-50333 P
457780-2590
S99GL128S0050
S99-50264
949588-0020
99326-01329
S99-50473
S99GL128S0020
S99GL128P0173
575-A0113-02
S99AL016J0220 P
28486511 B
28486511 A
S25FL127SABBHIDO0O
S25FL127SABBHIDO3
S25FL127SABBHITO0
S25FL127SABBHITO3
S25FL127SABBHVDOO
S25FL127SABBHVDO3
S25FL127SABBHICO0
S25FL127SABBHIS00
S25FL127SABBHVCO0
S29GL128P90FFIR20A
S29GL256P90FFIR10A
S29AL016J70TFIO10A
S29AL016J70TFIO20A
S29AL016J70BFI020A
S29AL008J70BFI010A
S29AL008J70BFI020A
S29AS016J70BFI0O40A
C3BBHY000059
CG7704AA

CG8277AA
CG8277AAT
CG8281AA
CG8281AAT
CG8395AT

6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21

4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22

Drop In Replacement
S29GL256S90DHI020
Contact Sales
S29GL256S10WEI029
S29GL256S10GHIV20
Contact Sales

Contact Sales
S25FL256SAGMFIG00
Contact Sales
S29GL01GS11YEI029
Contact Sales

Contact Sales

Contact Sales
S29GL128S90DHI010
S29GL128S10WEI029
Contact Sales

Contact Sales
S29GL128S90TFI010
S29GL128S90TFI010
S29GL128P90TFIR23
S29AL016J70BFI020
Contact Sales

Contact Sales

Contact Sales

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None
S29GL128P90FFIR20
S29GL256P90FFIR10
S29AL016J70TFI010
S29AL016J70TFI1020
S29AL016J70BFI1020
S29AL008J70BFI010
S29AL008J70BFI020
S29AS016J70BFI040
Contact Sales

None

None

None

None

None

None

Next Best Alternative
None

Contact Sales

None

None

Contact Sales

Contact Sales

None

Contact Sales

None

Contact Sales

Contact Sales

Contact Sales

None

None

Contact Sales

Contact Sales

None

None

None

None

Contact Sales

Contact Sales

Contact Sales
S25FL128SAGBHIDO0
S25FL128SAGBHIDO03
None

None
S25FL128SAGBHVDO0O0O
S25FL128SAGBHVDO03
S25FL128SAGBHI400
None
S25FL128SAGBHV400
None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Contact Sales

None

None

None

None

None

None



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

CG8395ATT
CG8447AA
CG8449AA
CG8451AA
CG8453AA
CG8725AM
CG8725AMT
CG8726AM
CG8726AMT
CG8760AA
CG8760AAT
CG8771AF
CG8771AFT
CG8772AF
CG8772AFT
CG8774AF
CG8774AFT
CG8778AF
CG8778AFT
CG8779AF
CG8779AFT
CG8780AF
CG8780AFT
CG8797AF
CG8797AFT
CG8839AF
CG8839AFT
CG8853AT
CG8853ATT

6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21
6-Oct-21

4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22
4-Jul-22

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None



